AMERICAN
EXCEPTIONALISM

AND

AMERICAN
INNOCENCE

A PEOPLE’S HISTORY
OF FAKE NEWS—FROM THE
REVOLUTIONARY WAR
TO THE WAR ON TERROR

ROBERTO SIRVENT
ano DANNY HAIPHONG

Skyhorse Publishing



CONTENTS

Foreword by Ajamu Baraka
Introduction

12,

13.
14.

“e

Why Do They Hate Us?” American Innocence and
Historical Memory”

. “Conquest, Genocide, and the Formation of America”

. “Was the Revolutionary War Revolutionary for Slaves?

A Few Thoughts on Slavery and Its Afterlives”

. “Did the United States Really Save the World? Remembering

and Misremembering World War II”

. “The Korean War: An Endless War Forgotten in the Haze

of American Exceptionalism”

. “Charlottesville and the Real Monuments to White Supremacy”

. “The American Dream versus American Reality: Black Wealth

and the Myth of Meritocracy”

. “Should U.S. Imperialism Matter to Black Lives Matter?”
. “Protecting Whose Speech? Protecting Whose Assembly?”
10.
11.

“Am I an Ungrateful Son of a Bitch?”

“A Rising Tide or a Sinking Ship? American Economic Decline
and the rise of the Unexceptional Majority

“We can’t have the inmates running the prison’ Black Labor,
White Enjoyment, and the Billionaire Capitalist Class”

“Is American ‘Aid’ Assistance or Theft? The Case of Africa”
“Does the U.S. Really Care about Human Rights?”

vii

ix
XV

11

22

33

42
51

63
74
87
100

109

120
131
143



15.

16.

17.

18.
19,
20.
21

“Humanitarian Impulses: The American Corporate Media
and the White Savior Mentality”

“If It’s Bad, Blame Russia”

“Saving American Exceptionalism: Barack Obama,
Hillary Clinton, and the Politics of Inclusion”

“The Violence of Inclusion”

“Flags, Flyovers, and Rituals: On Giving Your Body to the State”

“Questioning Borders, Belonging, and the Nation-State”

Conclusion: “Who Exactly Does the Military Serve?”

Afterword by Glen Ford
Endnotes
Index

158
172

186
201
210
222
236

235
259
311





