## AMERICAN EXCEPTIONALISM

AND

## AMERICAN INNOCENCE

A PEOPLE'S HISTORY
OF FAKE NEWS—FROM THE
REVOLUTIONARY WAR
TO THE WAR ON TERROR

## ROBERTO SIRVENT AND DANNY HAIPHONG



## **CONTENTS**

Foreword by Ajamu Baraka	ix
Introduction	xv
1. "'Why Do They Hate Us?' American Innocence and Historical Memory"	1
2. "Conquest, Genocide, and the Formation of America"	11
3. "Was the Revolutionary War Revolutionary for Slaves? A Few Thoughts on Slavery and Its Afterlives"	22
4. "Did the United States Really Save the World? Remembering and Misremembering World War II"	33
5. "The Korean War: An Endless War Forgotten in the Haze of American Exceptionalism"	42
6. "Charlottesville and the Real Monuments to White Supremacy"	51
7. "The American Dream versus American Reality: Black Wealth and the Myth of Meritocracy"	63
8. "Should U.S. Imperialism Matter to Black Lives Matter?"	74
9. "Protecting Whose Speech? Protecting Whose Assembly?"	87
10. "Am I an Ungrateful Son of a Bitch?"	100
11. "A Rising Tide or a Sinking Ship? American Economic Decline and the rise of the Unexceptional Majority	109
12. "'We can't have the inmates running the prison': Black Labor, White Enjoyment, and the Billionaire Capitalist Class"	120
13. "Is American 'Aid' Assistance or Theft? The Case of Africa"	131
14. "Does the U.S. Really Care about Human Rights?"	143

15. "Humanitarian Impulses: The American Corporate Media and the White Savior Mentality"	158
16. "If It's Bad, Blame Russia"	172
17. "Saving American Exceptionalism: Barack Obama, Hillary Clinton, and the Politics of Inclusion"	186
18. "The Violence of Inclusion"	201
19. "Flags, Flyovers, and Rituals: On Giving Your Body to the State"	210
20. "Questioning Borders, Belonging, and the Nation-State"	222
21. Conclusion: "Who Exactly Does the Military Serve?"	236
Afterword by Glen Ford	255
Endnotes	259
Index	311